
 
Women’s Distance Festival 

5K Run/Walk 
June 30, 2002 

 
OVERALL 

 
1. Angela Davie    18:28 
2. Sarah Hallenbeck   19:20 
3. Dorothy Boone    19:39 

 
MASTERS 

 
1. Jean Herbert    20:25 
2. Gina Pomo    22:03 
3. Patti Marconett   22:48 

 
 

 AGE GROUP WINNERS 
 

0-14 
 

1. Corollan Ehn    27:06 
2. Sarah Montes    27:23 
3. Arial Herbert    37:34 
 

15-19 
 

1.  
2.  
3. 
 
 

20-24 
  

1. Colleen Crawford   21:03 
2. Amy Higgins    21:34 
3. Rebecca Ramirez   27:57 

 
 



 
25-29 

 
1. Kathleen Yarger   20:51 
2. Jenny Sheets    22:16 
3.            Brooks    23:25 
 
 

30-34 
 

1. Christy Dafter    19:56 
2. Gretchen Sims    24:55 
3. Hilary Tompkins   25:03 
 
 

35-39 
 

1. Sandy Warfield   21:56 
2. Roxanne Miller    24:22 
3. Marsha Lujan    25:45 

 
 

40-44 
 

1. Virginia Porterfield   23:52 
2. Lorina Montoya   24:42 
3. Patrice Leddy    24:55 
 

 
 

45-49 
 

1. Susan Davie    24:34 
2. Luana Platero    25:31 
3. Colleen Chick    26:46 

 
 
 
 
 



50-54 
 

1. Kathy Kirsling    22:49 
2. Elizabeth Griego   25:29 
3. Marcia Skaar    26:53 
  

 
55-59 

 
1. Jean Garlie    24:08 
2. Sherry Mangold   26:52 
3. Sylvia Jones    31:57 
 

 
60-64 

 
1. Dolores Saavedra   32:42 
2. Helen Fragua    34:08 
3. Sally McLean    36:24 
  
 

65-69 
 

1. Mary Daniels    33:34 
2. Donna Engleman   49:07 
3.  
  

 
70-UP 

 
1. Toni Valdez    33:41 
2. Esther Felipe    34:40 
3. Mary Kirsling    42:38 
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1. Angela Davie   18:28 
2. Sarah Hallenbeck   19:20 
3. Dorothy Boone   19:39 
4. Christy Dafter   19:56 
5. Jean Herbert   20:25 
6. Kathleen Yarger   20:51 
7. Colleen Crawford   21:03 
8. Amy Higgins   21:34 
9. Sandy Warfield   21:56 
10. Gina Pomo    22:03 
11. Jenny Sheets   22:16 
12. Patti Marconett   22:48 
13. Kathy Kirsling   22:49 
14.    ?    Brooks   23:25 
15. Virginia Porterfield  23:52 
16. Jean Garlie    24:08 
17. Roxanne Miller   24:22 
18. Susan Davie   24:34 
19. Lorena Montoya   24:52 
20. Patrice Leddy   24:55 
21. Gretchen Sims   24:55 
22. Hilary Tompkins   25:03 
23. Erica Rimson   25:03 
24. Elizabeth Griego   25:29 
25. Luana Platero   25:31 
26. Beth Davenport   25:38 
27. Marsha Lujan   25:45 
28. Shari Spies    25:49 
29. Karen Croxton   25:50 
30. Christine McKenzie  25:51 
31. Michaela Henning  25:53 
32. Becky Sullivan   26:01 
33. Lisa Strakal   26:12 
34. Alicia Sanchez   26:22 



35. Roxanne Webster   26:42 
36. Liz Sisneros   26:43 
37. Colleen Chick   26:46 
38. Faye Monaco   26:49 
39. Sherry Mangold   26:52 
40. Monica Rodriquez  26:52 
41. Shauan Ulibarri-Ward  26:53 
42. Marcia Skaar   26:53 
43. Nancy Greenholt   27:04 
44. Robyn Hogan   27:06 
45. Carollan Ehn   27:06 
46. Eva Wilcox    27:08 
47. Janna Parson   27:16 
48. Katherine Greysen  27:17 
49. Kathy Harris   27:22 
50. Sarah Montes   27:23 
51. Pauline Garcia   27:32 
52. Jennifer Myszkowski  27:36 
53. Judy Talcoff   27:38 
54. Bernadette Analla  27:39 
55. Lee Ann Llamas   27:41 
56. Mary Cardenas   27:48 
57. Tamra Fenstermaker  27:53 
58. M J Briton    27:55 
59. Rebecca Ramirez   27:57 
60. Fran Meadows   28:10 
61. Vicky Klammer   28:14 
62. Stephanie Eras   28:16 
63. Liz Anderson   28:26 
64.  ?   Tacsch   28:28 
65.  ?   Davis   28:28 
66. Ruth Bustos – Lopez  28:33 
67. Cynthia Pettit   28:33 
68. Ellen Grapin   28:55 
69. Marie Chavez   28:57 
70. Lora Contreras   29:00 
71. Kendal Castaneda  29:00 
72. Dina Holcomb   29:11 
73. Dolores Kaehr   29:20 
74. Barbara Bukdoll   29:29 



75. Kay Kleiman   29:40 
76. Barbara Tesluk   29:42 
77. Anna Hindi    30:01 
78. Laura Adams   30:09 
79. Margot Glew   30:17 
80. Laura Draelos   30:26 
81. Bernadette Chacon  30:59 
82. Carol Amedo   31:07 
83. Nancy Moore   31:08 
84. Lynn Melton   31:09 
85. Debbie Duran   31:21 
86. Cindy Matekovic   31:24 
87. Lynn Burrell   31:26 
88. Toni Goin    31:30 
89. Ilene Dunn    31:43 
90. Anna Costello   31:50 
91. Kate Garduno   31:53 
92. Linda Isler    31:53 
93. Sylvia Jones   31:57 
94. Kadine Ryan   32:07 
95. Eleanor Trujillo   32:23 
96. Stephanie Otero   32:26 
97. Wendy Elmshaeuser  32:28 
98. Heather Jones   32:33 
99. Dolores Saavedra   32:42 
100. Charla Smith   32:43 
101. Carleen Duran   32:47 
102. Laura Maclay   32:50 
103. Kathleen Schaub   32:56 
104. Cathy Green   33:01 
105. Natalie Howard   33:07 
106. Carmen Humphrey  33:08 
107. Tina Haver    33:17 
108. Frances Sampet   33:20 
109. Debbie Denk   33:21 
110. Sharon Krizan   33:22 
111. Kyra Schneider   33:23 
112. Elaine Garcia   33:27 
113. Mary Daniels   33:34 
114. Connie Sack   33:41 



115. Toni Valez    33:49 
116. Robyn Carillo   34:02 
117. Lynn Kluegel   34:04 
118. Helen Fragua   34:08 
119. Penny Howard   34:11 
120. Sandy Harrington  34:12 
121. Kristi Ingle    34:17 
122. Beth Repine   34:24 
123. Linda Meyer   34:36 
124. Esther Felipe   34:40 
125. Jane Fuller    34:48 
126. Jennifer Engle   34:51 
127. Myra Garro   34:56 
128. Brandi Greenholt   35:00 
129. Christy Warrender  35:10 
130. Caroline Coutret   35:12 
131. Lucinda Yates   35:17 
132. Susan Miller   35:55 
133. Eileen Howell   36:23 
134. Sally McLean   36:24 
135. Lisa Kowalski   36:42 
136. Mary Gabel   36:47 
137. Cathy Peterson   36:47 
138. Sharon Shannon   36:53 
139. Debra Bracamonte  36:57 
140. Gretchen Anderson  37:19 
141. Kisha Ferullo   37:19 
142. Arial Herbert   37:34 
143. Juli Ethredge   38:08 
144. Beverly Peterson   38:28 
145. Annette Cole   38:28 
146. Marie Fogel   38:53 
147.   JoDee Martinez   40:12 
148. Peggy Ann Sufall   40:16 
149. Kathy McDonald   40:23 
150. Kathy Adler   40:27 
151. Judith Engen   40:51 
152. Pat Scott    40:51 
153. Kit Davis    41:02 
154. Teresa Rylander   41:18 



155. June Kumbrough   41:18 
156. Pat Sweeney   41:20 
157. Diane Jacoby   41:45 
158. Angela Tussey   41:47 
159. Angela Blair   41:58 
160. Mary Kirsling   42:38 
161.  Danielle Guthrie   43:42 
162. Elaine Grassberger  43:42 
163. Fran Hogg    43:43 
164. Eva Amos    44:38 
165. Page Dickey   44:42 
166. Kim Kaehr-MacMillan  45:34 
167. Tammi Buehler   45:34 
168. Evelyn Saiz    45:42 
169. Priscilla Phillips   45:58 
170. Maria Espinosa   47:00 
171. Angela Maes   47:02 
172. Lorraine Gallego   47:03 
173. Pamela Tucker   47:05 
174. Ardith Jensen   47:37 
175. Jacquelyn Kara   47:38 
176. Brenda Wiuff   48:01 
177. Jeanette Sanchez   48:01 
178. Edwina Lopez   48:08 
179. Doreen Dix    48:09 
180. Monica Hansen   48:55 
181. Donna Engleman   49:07 
182. Lauretto Haddad   49:09 
183. Meg Chapman   49:09 
184. Samia Hindi   49:40 
185. Mary Ann Bosworth  50:38 
186. Anita Apodaca   50:49 
187. Agnes Baumann   50:56 
188. Jo Allen    51:14 
189. Gayle Mohorcich   52:06 
190. Susan Martindale   52:06 
191. Barbara Mohorcich  54:06 
192. Sally Boyd    54:07 
193. Juanita Flores – Hull  56:36 
194. Doris Garcia   59:27 



195. Rebecca Swisher   1:05:17 
196. Pat Blankenship   1:05:17 
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